
Govt. Home Science College Sec-10, Chandigarh 
Provisional Merit List for admission to B.Sc. Fashion Desgining/ B.Sc. Fashion Desgining (Hons.)/ B.Sc. Fashion 

Desgining (Hons. With Research)(Self Finance Course-1) 

Important Instructions 
1. Mere inclusion of applicants name in the present list doesn't imply assured admission in B.Sc. Fashion Desgining/ B.Sc. Fashion Desgining 
(Hons.)/ B.Sc. Fashion Desgining (Hons. With Research)(Self Finance Course-1) 
2. Fee submission for admission will starts from 30.07.2025. onwards 
3. Link for the fee submission will be sent to the candidates on the basis of merit and availability of seats through SMS. 
4. Once the link is sent to the candidate, Admission Fee is to be deposited within two days positively at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov.in or e 
Sampark, failing which admissions will automatically stand cancelled. Then the seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate. 
5. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials. 

Note: Please deposit the fee and send the screenshot of your online transaction of the fee on Whatsapp of mobile no. 8872524770 along with 
following details- NAME, FORM No., COURSE AND CATEGORY 

Sr.No. Form No. Student's Name Father's Name 

2 

3 

4 

A47246 

A47175 

A47169 

A47211 

5 A47284 

6 A47133 

7 A47079 

|GURBHEJ KAUR Harcharan Singh 

SEHAJPREET 

KAUR 

SIMARJOT KAUR Balraj Singh 

MEHAKPREET 

KAUR 

(2025-26) 
UT POoI 

PALAK JASWAL 

Amrik Singh 

DEVIKA BHOLA 

Sukhminder 

Singh 
Gaurav Jaswal 

Anmol Bhola 

Reservation DOB 

03-08-2007\ General 

06-04-2007\ General 

30-07-2007| General 

08-01-2007| General 

08-01-2006| General 

18-06-2007| General 
|ANUDEEP KAUR Sukhwinder Singh| 25-08-2007| Defence 

Reservation 

92 

85.2 

84.6 

84.2 

82.6| 

81.2 

78.6 

Nss 

0 

Ncc 

o 

Total% 

92 

85.2 

84.6 

84.2 

82.6| 

81.2 

78.6 



10 

11 

12 

A47281 

A08100 

|A47228 

13 A47025 

18 

A47215 

14 A47239 

19 

A47304 

15 A47238 

20 

16 A47023 

17 A47040 

A47047 

A47078 

VAISHNAVI 

ANSHIKA 

THAKUR 

Dr. Sonia 

SIMRAT KAUR 

Mrs Anila 

SALIHA 

KOMAL 

SAMIKSHA 

SAMEERA 

Dr. Chhaya Verma 

Mrs Preeti Sodhi 

SALONI 

NEMWATI 

KAMANPREET 

KAUR 

Committee members: 

Prof. Reetinder Brar 

SHIVANI 

PRIANCI 

Dr. Ritu Pradhan Q 

Mrs. Annu Deharwal 

Mrs Nidhi Duggal ab 

Sunil Kumar 

Mrs Chandana Rajput 

Satish Kumar 

A47230 KUSUM KUMARI |Ram Naresh Sah 

Jaspreet Singh 
Irshad Hussain 

Ram Kumar 

Tilak Raj 

|Naseem Ahmed 

Radhey Lal 
Dinesh 

|Jasbir Singh 

Parmod Kumar 

Ramesh Singh 

26-03-2007\ General 
15-05-2007 General 

28-06-2006 General 
18-04-2006| General 
05-04-2006|General 

24-10-2007\ General 

17-01-2008| General 

15-06-2005|General 

01-01-2006| Sports 
29-08-2007\ General 

24-11-2007|Scheduled caste 

14-04-2007| General 
12-07-2006| General 

Principal 

77.8 

76.4 

74 

72.2 

66.6 

63.2 

62 

61.6 

60 

59.4 

53.2 

49 

46.8 

Govt.Home Science College 
Sector-10,Chandigarh 

0.74 

0.72 

0.63 

0.6 

0 

0.49 

0.47 

ooolo 77.8 

76.4 

74.74 
72.92 

66.6 

63.83 

62 

61.6 

60.6 

59.4 

53.2 

49.49 

47.27 
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