## Govt. Home Science College Sec-10, Chandigarh

## Provisional Merit List for admission to B.Sc. Fashion Desgining/ B.Sc. Fashion Desgining (Hons.)/ B

(2025-26) UT POOL

## Important Instructions-

- 1. Mere inclusion of applicants name in the present list doesn't imply assured admission in B.Sc. Fashion Desgining (B.Sc. Fashion Desgining (Hons.)/ B.Sc. Fashion Desgining (Hons. With Research)(Self Finance Course-1)
- 2. Fee submission for admission will starts from 30.07.2025, onwards
- 3. Link for the fee submission will be sent to the candidates on the basis of merit and availability of seats through SMS.
- 4. Once the link is sent to the candidate, Admission Fee is to be deposited within two days positively at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov.in or e-Sampark, failing which admissions will automatically stand cancelled. Then the seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.
- 5. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials.

**Note**: Please deposit the fee and send the screenshot of your online transaction of the fee on Whatsapp of mobile no. 8872524770 along with following details- NAME, FORM No., COURSE AND CATEGORY

Sr.No.	Form No.	Student's Name	Father's Name	DOB	Reservation	Reservation	Nss	Ncc	Total%
1	A47246	GURBHEJ KAUR	Harcharan Singh	03-08-2007	General	92	0	0	92
2	A47175	SEHAJPREET KAUR	Amrik Singh	06-04-2007	General	85.2	0	0	85.2
3	A47169	SIMARJOT KAUR	Balraj Singh	30-07-2007	General	84.6	0	0	84.6
4	A47211	MEHAKPREET KAUR	Sukhminder Singh	08-01-2007	General	84.2	0	0	84.2
5	A47284	PALAK JASWAL	Gaurav Jaswal	08-01-2006	General	82.6	0	0	82.6
6	A47133	DEVIKA BHOLA	Anmol Bhola	18-06-2007	General	81.2	0	0	81.2
7	A47079	ANUDEEP KAUR	Sukhwinder Singh	25-08-2007	Defence	78.6	0	0	78.6

8	A47281	VAISHNAVI	Sunil Kumar	26-03-2007	General	77.8	0	0	77.8
9	A08100	ANSHIKA	Satish Kumar	15-05-2007	General	76.4	0	0	76.4
		THAKUR							
10	A47228	SIMRAT KAUR	Jaspreet Singh	28-06-2006	General	74	0.74	0	74.74
11	A47215	SALIHA	Irshad Hussain	18-04-2006	General	72.2	0.72	0	72.92
12	A47304	KOMAL	Ram Kumar	05-04-2006	General	66.6	0	0	66.6
13	A47025	SAMIKSHA	Tilak Raj	24-10-2007	General	63.2	0.63	0	63.83
13	747023	57	,						
			)	17-01-2008	Canaral	62	0	0	62
14	A47239	SAMEERA	Naseem Ahmed	17-01-2008	General	""			
				45.06.2005	Camaral	61.6	0	0	61.6
15	A47238	SALONI	Radhey Lal	15-06-2005		60		0	60.6
16	A47023	NEMWATI	Dinesh	01-01-2006	· ·			0	59.4
17	A47040	KAMANPREET	Jasbir Singh	29-08-2007	General	59.4			
		KAUR					0	0	53.2
18	A47047	SHIVANI	Parmod Kumar	24-11-2007	Scheduled caste	53.2			30.2
						10	0.49	0	49.49
19	A47078	PRIANCI	Ramesh Singh	14-04-2007	General	49			.= .=
20			I Ram Naresh Sah	12-07-2006	General	46.8	0.47		7,.27
20	A4/230	KOSOWI KOWIAK							

## Committee members:

Prof. Reetinder Brar 🦃

Dr. Chhaya Verma ()

Dr. Ritu Pradhan ( Ju

Dr. Sonia

Mrs. Annu Deharwal

Mrs Anila

Mrs Preeti Sodhi

Mrs Nidhi Duggal

Mrs Chandana Rajput

Principal

Govt.Home Science College Sector-10,Chandigarh